
2010 Mass BikePike Tour – Day 1 – 63 miles - RED ARROWS 
Go Cumulative 

Distance 
Where Action to take at cumulative distance 

0mi 0mi Amherst Amherst High School 
0.15mi 0.15mi   L on Triangle St 
0.13mi 0.28mi   R on Main St then L on Dickenson St 

0.21mi 0.49mi 
  S across College St/Rt9 on to Amherst College 

Campus 
0.37mi 0.86mi   R to pass tennis courts on your left 

0.37mi 1.24mi   
R then L then L on Pleasant St (goes under a college 
building) 

0.17mi 1.41mi 
  R on Snell then STAY RIGHT on to Norwattuck Rail 

Trail 

2.07mi 3.48mi   
L on S Maple St - Don't forget to look at the view on 
your left! 

2.23mi 5.71mi   L on Bay Rd 
5.85mi 11.56mi   R on Stebbins St (becomes School St) 
3.19mi 14.75mi   S across Rt202 on to School St 
1.16mi 15.91mi   S - School St becomes Chicopee St 

1.7mi 17.6mi 
REST STOP 

L on Carver (becomes Rockrimmon St)  
For Rest Stop R on Carver to Red Fire Farm. Toilets 
in the park next door 

3.6mi 21.21mi   Stay R then R on Granby Rd 
1.26mi 22.46mi   R on Chauncey Walker St.Rt21 
0.35mi 22.81mi   L on Bardwell St 
1.43mi 24.24mi   R on N Liberty St 
3.34mi 27.58mi Three Rivers L on Main St 
1.45mi 29.03mi   BR on High St 
0.87mi 29.91mi   L on River St 
2.48mi 32.38mi   L on Ware St/Rt31 - Rondeau's Dairy Bar 
1.88mi 34.26mi   R on Bacon St 
1.27mi 35.53mi   L on Malboeuf Rd 
0.7mi 36.23mi   R on Shady Path (no street sign) 
0.55mi 36.78mi   L at Stop Sign on to W Warren Rd(no street sign) 
1.06mi 37.83mi   S on South St (do not bear right by the hospital) 
0.47mi 38.3mi Ware S on Church St (across Rt9) 
2.51mi 40.81mi   L on Gilbertville Rd/Rt32 
1.22mi 42.03mi  REST STOP Rose32 Bakery on Left 
0.73mi 42.76mi Gilbertville R on Church St/Rt32 
3.72mi 46.47mi   R on Barry Rd (becomes Hardwick Rd) 
1.21mi 47.69mi   S on Ravine Rd 
1.3mi 48.99mi   R on Barre Rd/Rt67 

2.34mi 51.33mi New Braintree 
R on Oakham Rd (Reeds Country Store - (Ed and 
Sue are making dinner for us tonight) 

1.37mi 52.7mi   L on West Brookfield Rd (become New Braintree Rd) 

5.75mi 58.46mi 
West 
Brookfield R on Main St/Rt67 

1.23mi 59.68mi   L on Quaboag St/Rt67 
2.46mi 62.15mi Warren R on Old West Brookfield Rd 
0.53mi 62.68mi   R into Quaboag Middle High School 

0.04mi 62.72mi 

Quaboag 
Middle High 
School 

We are camping beyond the tennis courts to the 
right of the building 

 


